S
P
E
C
 S
H
E
E

Note
a. Please refer to the iOLM specification sheet for the complete and most recent description of these value packs.
ORDERING INFORMATION—DWDM FTB MODULE
ORDERING INFORMATION—DWDM FTBx MODULE
FTB-740C-DWC-XX-XX-XX
FTBx-740C-DWC-XX-XX-XX
Model
FTB-740C-DWC =  DWDM Tunable SM OTDR
C-Band 1528-1564 nm (ITU 17-62), 100/50 GHz, 40 dB (9/125 µm)
Base software
OTDR = Enables OTDR application only
iOLM = Enables iOLM application only
Oi = Enables OTDR and iOLM applications
Model
FTBx-740C-DWC =  DWDM Tunable SM OTDR
C-Band 1528-1564 nm (ITU 17-62), 100/50 GHz, 40 dB (9/125 µm)
Base software
OTDR = Enables OTDR application only
iOLM = Enables iOLM application only
Oi = Enables OTDR and iOLM applications
Singlemode connector
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-2000
EA-EUI-98 = APC/LC
iOLM software option a
00 = iOLM Standard
iADV = iOLM Advanced
iPRO = iOLM Pro

b. Please refer to the iOLM specification sheet for the complete and most recent description of these value packs.
  740C xWDM OTDR Series
ORDERING INFORMATION—FTB-1v2 COMBO CWDM + DWDM
Model
TK-1V2-xWDM =  FTB-1V2 dual
module capacity
platform
Display
S1 = Standard display
S2 = Enhanced display for outdoor use
WiFi/Bluetooth® option
00 = Without RF option enabled
RF =  With RF option/capability
(WiFi/Bluetooth)
NRF = Without RF hardware components a
Memory
64G = 64 GB internal memory (flash)
Power meter
00 = Without power meter
VPM2X = VFL and power meter; GeX detector
VPM2X-CWDM = VFL and CWDM power meter,
 GeX detector
Power meter connector adapter b
FOA-22 = FC/PC, FC/SPC, FC/UPC, FC/APC
FOA-28 = DIN 47256, DIN 47256/APC
FOA-54B = SC: SC/PC, SC/SPC, SC/UPC, SC/APC
FOA-96B = E-2000/APC
FOA-98 = LC
Inspection probe models c
00 = Without inspection probe
FP410B =  Digital video inspection probe
 Triple magnification
FP420B =  Analysis digital video inspection probe
 Automated pass/fail analysis
 Triple magnification
 Autocentering
FP425B =  Wireless digital video inspection probe d
 Automated pass/fail analysis
 Triple magnification
 Autocentering
FP430B =  Automated analysis digital video inspection probe
 Automated focus
 Automated pass/fail analysis
 Triple magnification
 Autocentering
FP435B =  Wireless analysis digital video inspection probe d
 Automated focus
 Automated pass/fail analysis
 Triple magnification
 Autocentering
Base tips
APC = Includes FIPT-400-U25MA and FIPT-400-SC-APC
UPC = Includes FIPT-400-U25M and FIPT-400-FC-SC
Extra FIP-400B tips e
Bulkhead tips
FIPT-400-FC-SC = FC and SC tip for bulkhead adapter f
FIPT-400-LC-SQ = LC tip for bulkhead adapters
FIPT-400-LC-APC = LC/APC tip for bulkhead adapter
FIPT-400-SC-APC = SC APC tip for bulkhead adapter g
Patchcord tips
FIPT-400-U12M = Universal patchcord tip for 1.25 mm ferrules
FIPT-400-U12MA = Universal patchcord tip for 1.25 mm ferrules APC
FIPT-400-U25M = Universal patchcord tip for 2.5 mm ferrules f
FIPT-400-U25MA = Universal patchcord tip for 2.5 mm ferrules APC g
TK-1V2-xWDM-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX-XX
DWDM OTDR connector
EA-EUI-28 = APC/DIN 47256
EA-EUI-89 = APC/FC narrow key
EA-EUI-91 = APC/SC
EA-EUI-95 = APC/E-2000
EA-EUI-98 = APC/LC
iOLM DWDM software option h
00 = iOLM standard